

Project: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE

LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER

A/E Firm: S.E.H.

Bid Estimate: \$ 300,000.00

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Bidder: First Rate Excavate
1509 E. 39th Street

Bidder: Haarsma Construction

Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.

Bidder: Dakota Road Builders, Inc.

Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Budget: \$ 6,938,403.00

Address: 612 Augustana Avenue

Address: North Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
Phone No.: 605.330.7018

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.941.7877

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 25,230.00	\$ 25,230.00	\$ 24,550.38	\$ 24,550.38	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 22,500.14	\$ 22,500.14	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 91,200.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	1380	\$ 2.08	\$ 2,870.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 3,670.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,450.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
4	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
5	SPECIAL	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX LIGHTING	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
6	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	220	\$ 9.45	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00
7	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	24	\$ 10.50	\$ 252.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 219.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 192.00
8	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	121	\$ 3.64	\$ 440.44	\$ 8.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 538.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 484.00
9	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2645	\$ 3.64	\$ 9,627.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 11,770.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,257.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,870.00
10	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	172	\$ 3.64	\$ 626.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 765.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 602.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,032.00
11	110.1300	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	22	\$ 3.64	\$ 80.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 97.90	\$ 3.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132.00
12	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	336	\$ 2.60	\$ 873.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,125.60	\$ 2.75	\$ 924.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,688.00
13	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 805.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
14	111.1540	REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING	EA	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 120.70	\$ 241.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
15	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
16	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	378	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,175.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,890.00
17	110.5100	SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE	EA	2	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 297.41	\$ 594.82	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
18	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE DROP INLET LID	EA	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
19	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE DROP INLET APRON	EA	3	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
20	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FT	30	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00
21	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	FT	373	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,790.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,611.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,492.00
22	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	3170	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,648.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,694.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,755.00
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	136	\$ 10.40	\$ 1,414.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00
24	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	200	\$ 10.40	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	120.0150	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE STABILIZATION	CY	514	\$ 7.80	\$ 4,009.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,112.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 4,497.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,140.00
26	120.6000	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	MG	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
27	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	7	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 101.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
28	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 113.56	\$ 113.56	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
29	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	26	\$ 15.60	\$ 405.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 11.36	\$ 295.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
30	260.1010	BASE COURSE	TON	2135	\$ 11.55	\$ 24,659.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,687.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,687.50	\$ 14.84	\$ 31,683.40	\$ 12.50	\$ 26,687.50
31	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	632	\$ 72.90	\$ 46,072.80	\$ 71.55	\$ 45,219.60	\$ 76.00	\$ 48,032.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 47,779.20	\$ 66.25	\$ 41,870.00
32	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	17	\$ 44.20	\$ 751.40	\$ 45.90	\$ 780.30	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 46.88	\$ 796.96	\$ 42.50	\$ 722.50
33	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	207	\$ 37.20	\$ 7,700.40	\$ 38.61	\$ 7,992.27	\$ 43.90	\$ 9,087.30	\$ 39.44	\$ 8,164.08	\$ 35.75	\$ 7,400.25
34	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	29	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,674.75	\$ 59.94	\$ 1,738.26	\$ 68.16	\$ 1,976.64	\$ 61.22	\$ 1,775.38	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,609.50
35	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	1339	\$ 11.85	\$ 15,867.15	\$ 12.31	\$ 16,483.09	\$ 14.25	\$ 19,080.75	\$ 12.33	\$ 16,509.87	\$ 11.40	\$ 15,264.60
36	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1904	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 6,892.48	\$ 4.70	\$ 8,948.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 7,044.80	\$ 3.35	\$ 6,378.40
37	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	869	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,214.65	\$ 5.02	\$ 4,362.38	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,457.97	\$ 4.65	\$ 4,040.85
38	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	80	\$ 42.40	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 44.01	\$ 3,520.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 3,596.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 3,260.00
39	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	3170	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,559.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 7,005.70	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,717.50
40	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 496.41	\$ 1,985.64	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
41	900.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1,047.97	\$ 2,095.94	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
42	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	15	\$ 10.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 162.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 165.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
43	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	89	\$ 5.25	\$ 467.25	\$ 5.40	\$ 480.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 5.52	\$ 491.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 445.00
44	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	31.5	\$ 6.30	\$ 198.45	\$ 6.48	\$ 204.12	\$ 15.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 6.62	\$ 208.53	\$ 6.00	\$ 189.00
45	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	13.5	\$ 7.35	\$ 99.23	\$ 7.56	\$ 102.06	\$ 19.00	\$ 256.50	\$ 7.72	\$ 104.22	\$ 7.00	\$ 94.50
46	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	15	\$ 10.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 162.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 165.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
47	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	716	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,503.60	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,546.56	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 1,582.36	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00
48	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 474.12	\$ 474.12	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 498.52	\$ 498.52	\$ 439.00	\$ 439.00

Project: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE

LOWEST RESPONSIVE
BIDDER

A/E Firm: S.E.H.

Bid Estimate: \$ 300,000.00

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Bidder: First Rate Excavate
1509 E. 39th Street

Bidder: Haarsma
Construction

Bidder: Runge Enterprises,
Inc.

Bidder: Dakota Road
Builders, Inc.

Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

Budget: \$ 6,938,403.00

Address: 612 Augustana Avenue

Address: North
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 85581
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: PO Box 86490
Sioux Falls, SD

Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
Phone No.: 605.330.7018

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.941.7877

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
49	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 23.10	\$ 184.80	\$ 15.29	\$ 122.32	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 17.54	\$ 140.32	\$ 16.00	\$ 128.00
50	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 80.85	\$ 646.80	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
51	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 44.10	\$ 352.80	\$ 31.35	\$ 250.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35.94	\$ 287.52	\$ 33.00	\$ 264.00
52	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 80.85	\$ 646.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
53	450.0153	27" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	8	\$ 48.30	\$ 386.40	\$ 39.38	\$ 315.04	\$ 44.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 361.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00
54	450.0160	27" RCP INSTALL	FT	8	\$ 78.75	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00
55	450.9500	12" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	8	\$ 11.55	\$ 92.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24.00
56	450.9540	24" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	8	\$ 11.55	\$ 92.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32.00
57	450.9550	27" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	8	\$ 11.55	\$ 92.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32.00
58	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.9	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 2,778.30	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 596.18	\$ 2,921.28	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,572.50
59	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	229	\$ 1.55	\$ 354.95	\$ 1.62	\$ 370.98	\$ 1.80	\$ 412.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 389.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 343.50
60	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 550.80	\$ 550.80	\$ 540.50	\$ 540.50	\$ 579.14	\$ 579.14	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00
61	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 205.20	\$ 615.60	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 215.76	\$ 647.28	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
62	SPECIAL	REPLACE CONCRETE DROP INLET LID	EA	3	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,078.80	\$ 3,236.40	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
63	SPECIAL	REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER APRON ON DROP INLET	EA	3	\$ 156.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 170.34	\$ 511.02	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
64	SPECIAL	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 369.06	\$ 369.06	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
65	SPECIAL	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	3	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 170.34	\$ 511.02	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
66	9.0551	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING MATERIALS INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM 25'	LS	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
67	635.0430	HEIGHT	EA	4	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 283.89	\$ 1,135.56	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
68	635.5020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	24	\$ 86.10	\$ 2,066.40	\$ 88.56	\$ 2,125.44	\$ 98.40	\$ 2,361.60	\$ 93.12	\$ 2,234.88	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,968.00
69	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 113.56	\$ 113.56	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	495	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,559.25	\$ 3.24	\$ 1,603.80	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 3.41	\$ 1,687.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,485.00
71	635.9635	INSTALL STREET LIGHT WIRE	FT	397	\$ 0.68	\$ 269.96	\$ 0.70	\$ 277.90	\$ 0.78	\$ 309.66	\$ 0.74	\$ 293.78	\$ 0.65	\$ 258.05
72	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE	EA	1	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 91.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 96.52	\$ 96.52	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
73	735.4000	TREE TRIMMING	EA	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 340.67	\$ 340.67	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
74	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	4	\$ 29.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 110.00
75	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	7	\$ 19.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 399.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 210.00
76	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	367	\$ 29.40	\$ 10,789.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 17,249.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,542.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,276.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12,111.00
77	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 799.00	\$ 959.02	\$ 959.02	\$ 905.19	\$ 905.19	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
78	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,081.00	\$ 1,454.20	\$ 1,454.20	\$ 1,262.02	\$ 1,262.02	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
79	900.0801	8X4" MJ REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 142.66	\$ 142.66	\$ 281.26	\$ 281.26	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
80	900.1100	4" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 456.37	\$ 456.37	\$ 435.92	\$ 435.92	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
81	900.1200	4" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 422.92	\$ 422.92	\$ 590.27	\$ 590.27	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00
82	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 47.25	\$ 189.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 89.75	\$ 359.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
83	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 57.75	\$ 231.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 97.71	\$ 390.84	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
84	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	6	\$ 68.25	\$ 409.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 156.56	\$ 939.36	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00
85	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
86	900.1600	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	FT	400	\$ 14.70	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00
87	900.1702	8" WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	1	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
88	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
89	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 209.79	\$ 1,048.95	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00
90	900.6000	WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATE AND BACKFILLING	LF	115	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00
91	900.6003	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED SMITH TAP AND	EA	1	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
92	900.6004	BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
93	900.8000	4" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	4	\$ 5.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16.00
94	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	7	\$ 5.25	\$ 36.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28.00
95	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	367	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,926.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,018.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,468.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,468.00

Project: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 13TH STREET AND 4TH AVENUE

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE
BIDDER**

A/E Firm: S.E.H.

Address: 401 E. 8TH STREET, SUITE 309

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57103
Phone No.: 605.330.7018

Bid Estimate: \$ 300,000.00

Budget: \$ 6,938,403.00

Letting Date: 01/30/14
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.

Address: 612 Augustana Avenue

City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032
Phone No.: 605.767.3502

Bidder: First Rate Excavate
1509 E. 39th Street

Address: North
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Haarsma
Bidder: Construction

Address: PO Box 85581
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Runge Enterprises,
Bidder: Inc.

Address: PO Box 86490
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Dakota Road
Bidder: Builders, Inc.

Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N.
Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.941.7877

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
96	950.0102	8" SANTIARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEPTH	FT	270	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 33.88	\$ 9,147.60
97	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEPTH	FT	8	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 272.00
98	950.0603	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEPTH	FT	16	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 168.37	\$ 2,693.92	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00
99	950.2000	8" SANTIARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	278	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,807.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,390.00
100	950.2005	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	16	\$ 5.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 236.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 128.00
101	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
102	SPECIAL	21" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
103	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 1,763.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
104	950.4203	60" LINED MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 10,039.00	\$ 10,039.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
105	950.4700	MANHOLE DROP SECTION	EA	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 1,561.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
106	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
107	950.4807	21" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
108	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
109	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	2	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 379.45	\$ 758.90	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
110	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
111	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	2	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
112	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
113	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	270	\$ 2.10	\$ 567.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00
114	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	270	\$ 2.10	\$ 567.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00
115	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
116	950.5710	VERIFYING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
117	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	178	\$ 5.25	\$ 934.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 961.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,780.00
118	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	121	\$ 15.60	\$ 1,887.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,420.00
119	730.0251	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	88	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 9.15	\$ 805.20	\$ 17.03	\$ 1,498.64	\$ 16.51	\$ 1,452.88
120	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	118	\$ 0.89	\$ 105.02	\$ 0.92	\$ 108.56	\$ 1.45	\$ 171.10	\$ 0.97	\$ 114.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 118.00
121	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1426	\$ 0.12	\$ 171.12	\$ 0.12	\$ 171.12	\$ 0.30	\$ 427.80	\$ 0.12	\$ 171.12	\$ 0.16	\$ 228.16
122	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.6	\$ 875.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 946.31	\$ 567.79	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00
123	732.0400	SOIL STABILIZER	ACRE	0.3	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,892.63	\$ 567.79	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00
124	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
125	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 416.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
126	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
127	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	7	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 604.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 490.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 289,427.85	Total Bid	\$ 297,113.00	Total Bid	\$ 309,323.22	Total Bid	\$ 330,464.00	Total Bid	\$ 346,624.29
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------